

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1750 OF 2013**

Smt. Ramavdevi Faguram Jaiswar .. Appellant
Vs.
Shri Ankush Pandurang Tawde .. Respondent

Mr. Anand Charanbir for Appellant.
Mr. M. M. Vashi i/b. M/s. M. P. Vashi & Associates for
Respondent.

CORAM : A. H. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 8TH MAY, 2013.

1] Learned Advocate for the caveator prays for time. He further states that the status quo as regards right, title and interest as well as structures standing on the property subject matter would be maintained till the appeal is heard.

2] By consent, appeal be listed for final hearing on 25.6.2013.

(A. H. JOSHI, J.)