

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.443 OF 2013

SMT.RAMAVDEVI FAGURAM JAISWAR)...APPELLANT

V/s.

SHRI ANKUSH PANDURANG TAWDE)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Anand Charabir Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.Abhishek Bharti i/b. M.P.Vashi & Associates Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: A. P. BHANGALE, J.

DATE : 16th SEPT., 2013.

P.C. :

To be listed on 30.9.2013.

(A. P. BHANGALE, J.)