

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Ms. Sarita Donale i/b Anand Charanbir, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. Abhishek Bharti i/b M.P.Vashi & Associates, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM: R.G.KETKAR, J.  
DATE : 14/08/2014**

**PC:**

1. Heard Ms Sarita Donale, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr Abhishek Bharti, learned counsel for the respondent.

2. At the request of Ms Donale, stand over to 17.9.2014. In the meantime, the parties shall produce interim order, if any, that was operating pending the suit.

**(R.G.KETKAR, J.)**