

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.443 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Anand Charabir for the appellant

Mr.Makarand Kale i/b M/s.M.P.Vashi and Associates for the respondent

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**

**DATED : 29<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2015**

**PC:**

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Today the matter is shown on board for final hearing at the stage of admission.
- 3 Office note shows that R & P is not called for.
- 4 Hence, office is directed to call R & P immediately.
- 5 Stand over to 27.02.2015.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**