

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2013

Smt. Ramadevi Faguram Jaiswar ....Appellant

V/S

Shri Ankush Pandurang Tawde ....Respondent

H.S.Anand i/b. Anand Charabir For Appellant

Ms.Pamela Dalal i/b. M/s. M.p. Vashi & Associates For

Respondent (caveat & V.p. Filed) For Respondent

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J**

**DATE : 4th October, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent , Stand over to 02/11/2017 at 1.00 P.M. for Final Hearing.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**