

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2013

Smt.Ramadevi Faguram Jaiswar ... Appellant
V/s.
Ankush Pandurang Tawde ... Respondent

- Smt.Ramadevi F. Jaiswar, Appellant in-person is present.
- Ms.Tanya Barwal i/b. M/s.M.P. Vashi & Associates for the Respondent.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] The Appellant in-person is present before the Court and seeks time on the ground that her Advocate is not available.
- 2] Hence, stand over to 11th February, 2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]