

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2013

Smt. Ramadevi Faguram Jaiswar ....Appellant

V/S

Shri Ankush Pandurang Tawde ....Respondent

Ms Shrutika Arkade h/for Mr Anand Charabir, Advocate For  
Appellant.

( MENTIONED AT 5.00 P.M. )

( TO BE PLACED FOR DIRECTIONS )

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J**

**DATE : 8th January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant No. 1,  
stand over to 14/01/2020 . Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue  
till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**