

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.443 OF 2013

Ramavdevi Faguram Jaiswar .. Appellant
Vs.
Ankush Pandurang Tawde .. Respondent

Mr.Shrutika Arkade h/f Mr.Anand for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 14th January 2020

P.C.:

. Learned counsel for the appellant states that her client has expired yesterday and seeks time to bring legal heirs of the appellant on record.

2. If such civil application is filed, the same shall be placed on board on 12th February 2020.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.