

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2013

Smt. Ramadevi Faguram JaiswarAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri Ankush Pandurang TawdeRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 190 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 443 OF 2013

Smt. Ramadevi Faguram JaiswarAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri Ankush Pandurang TawdeRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3777 OF 2020

In

First Appeal 443 OF 2013

Smt.ramadevi Faguram Jaiswar (deceased)PETITIONER

Through Legal Heir Mrs.shobha Rajendrakumar
Jaiswar

V/S

Shri Ankush Pandurang TawdeRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

Mr. Pratik Tomti i/b

M/S. M.P. VASHI and ASSOCIATES FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 17th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)