



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.443 OF 2013

Ramadevi Faguram Jaiswar  
(since deceased) Through Legal Heir  
Shobha Rajendrakumar Jaiswar ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Ankush Pandurang Tawde ...Respondent

---

Mr. H. S. Anand a/w Ms. Hetal Daruwala for the Appellant.  
Ms. Itisha Ranka i/by M. P. Vashi & Associates for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATE : 19 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

List this matter for final hearing in its regular course.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]