

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2013

Smt. Ramadevi Faguram JaiswarAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri Ankush Pandurang TawdeRESPONDENT

Mr. H.S.ANAND for Appellant

Ms. Panthi Desai i/b M/S. M.P. VASHI and ASSOCIATES
FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)